(Registered Under Trade Union Act, 1926–Registration No.B-2334) Registered Office & Head Quarters:

Post Box No. 528, State Bank of India Buildings, Bank Street, Koti, Hyderabad-500095

CIRCULAR No. 119
TO ALL MEMBERS:

NATIONAL GENERAL COUNCIL

In tune with the decision of the Central Committee in its meeting held on the 8th March 2015, it has been decided to conduct the National General Council of the Organisation on 3rd and 4th October 2015, at Nashik. A Reception Committee with Com. Jaiprakash Khatri, General Secretary of SBI Staff Union (Mumbai Circle) as Chairman, has since been formed.

Arrangements are in full swing by the Reception Committee for conduct of the National General Council. Please note that the Reception Committee would be making boarding arrangements for Lunch and Dinner on 03.10.2015, Breakfast, Lunch and Dinner on 04.10.2015 to all the delegates and observers at the Venue of the General Council. Please, therefore, inform us, in advance, the total number of Delegates/Observers who will be attending the meeting, together with their arrival dates, so as to enable the Reception Committee to make sufficient arrangements. For the purpose of identification and not to cause inconvenience at the venue, we request all the Delegates and Observers to invariably wear the badges which will be provided by the Reception Committee.

We advise all our affiliates, if assistance is required, to directly approach the Reception Committee for booking accommodation to their Delegates and Observers. Affiliates shall remit amount in advance to the Reception Committee for making lodging arrangements.

We furnish hereunder, for instant reference, the names of persons-incharge of Hotel Room Booking together with their contact telephone numbers.

	Name(Comrade)	Telephone Number
1	Shivaji Deshpande	09769884770
2	Samuel (Raja) Autade	09423966492
3	Pradip Joshi	09967358316
4	Kishor Dixit	09423972581

We request all our members/units to co-operate with the Reception Committee and its volunteers for the success of National General Council of the organisation at Nashik.

Please visit website **aipnbsf.org** for Circulars of NCBE reproduced and uploaded by our affiliate All India Punjab National Bank Staff Federation

Sd/-(M.V.MURALI) GENERAL SECRETARY

Date: 04.09.2015
